F
S
U
S
B
30  L
o
w

ing and connector sharing in portable cell phones, PDAs,
digital cameras, printers, and notebook computers.
Ordering Information
Figure 1. Typical Application
MicroPak is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order
Number
Package
Number
Product Code
Top Mark Package Description
FSUSB30L10X MAC010A FJ 10-Lead MicroPak, 1.6 x 2.1mm
FSUSB30BQX MLP014A USB30
14-Terminal Depopulated Quad Very-Thin Flat Pack
No Leads (DQFN), JEDEC MO-241, 2.5 x 3.0mm
FSUSB30MUX MUA10A FSUSB30
10-Lead Molded Small Outline Package (MSOP), JEDEC MO-
187, 3.0mm Wide
FSUSB30UMX MLP010A GJ 10-Lead, Quad, Ultrathin, MLP (UMLP) 1.4 x 1.8mm
USB2.0
Controller
Set Top Box
(STB) CPU
or
DSP
Processor DVR or
Mass Storage
Controller
1D+ VCC
1D–
2D+
2D–
USB
Connector
FSUSB30
D+
D–
S OE
Control
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
F
S
U
S
B
30  L
o
w
-P
o
w
er, Tw
o
-P
o
rt, H
ig
h
-S
p
eed
 U
S
B
 2.0 (480M
b
p
s) S
w
itch
FSUSB30 Rev. 1.1.6 2
Connection Diagrams Analog Symbol
Pin Descriptions